First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 30th September 2014 at 5:00 pm.

No. S 650

# FAMILY JUSTICE ACT 2014 (ACT 27 OF 2014)

## FAMILY JUSTICE (SEALS OF THE FAMILY JUSTICE COURTS) NOTIFICATION 2014

#### ARRANGEMENT OF PARAGRAPHS

### Paragraph

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Seals of Family Justice Courts

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 7 of the Family Justice Act 2014, I, Sundaresh Menon, Chief Justice, hereby make the following Notification:

#### Citation and commencement

1. This Notification may be cited as the Family Justice (Seals of the Family Justice Courts) Notification 2014 and shall come into operation on 1 October 2014.

### **Seals of Family Justice Courts**

**2.** The following seals are prescribed to be the Seals of the Family Justice Courts:





Made on 23 September 2014.

SUNDARESH MENON Chief Justice, Singapore.

[AG/LLRD/SL/104A/2013/2 Vol. 1]